Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Please remove CCSLLC Assignment that was recorded to Serial No. 10/913937, and record said Assignment to Serial No. 10/914397. previously recorded on Reel 015682 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire right, title, and interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren W. McAlpine	04/19/2002
William C. Hurley	04/19/2002
Richard S. Wagman	04/19/2002
James L. Baucom	04/26/2002
Scott A. McDowell	04/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corning Cable Systems LLC	
Street Address:	800 17th Street NW	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6937801	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500610878

Fax Number: (828)901-5206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-901-5156

Email: Jessica.Cheek@corning.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Cheek Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

Address Line 4: Hickory, NORTH CAROLINA 28603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A1084A

PATENT

REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0537

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Carroll, Jr.
--------------------	-------------------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=A1084A_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=A1084A_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=A1084A_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=A1084A_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0538

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. A1084A

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please reco	ord the attached orig			
. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party:		
Name: Warren W. McAlpine	Execution Date: 4/19/02		Corning Cable Systems LLC		
Name: William C. Hurley	Execution Date: 4/19/02		800 17 th Street, NW		
Name: Richard S. Wagman	Execution Date: 4/19/02		PO Box 489		
Name: James L. Baucom	Execution Da	ate: 4/26/02	Hickory, NC 28603		
Name: Scott A. McDowell	Execution Da	ate: 4/19/02			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional names and addresses attached?		
Assignment Security Agreement Merger			☐ Yes ☐ No		
Change of Name Other					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):					
Hickory, NC 28603		8. Deposit account number: 19-2167 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
(828) 901-6725			of this page it paying by deposit accounty		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: 8/9.04 Michael E. Carroll, Jr.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

Of Patent Application for: A HIGH DENSITY FIBER OPTIC CABLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26 day of April , 202, by:

Warren W. McAlpine 415 3rd Avenue NE Hickory, NC 28601 William C. Hurley 2127 Colonial Lane Hickory, NC 28601

Richard S. Wagman 1260 5th Street NE, Apt. 122 Hickory, NÇ 28601 James L. Baucom 1100 Oak Creek Drive Conover, NC 28613

Scott A. McDowell
4600 Miller Bridge Road
Connelly Springs, NC 28612

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in A HIGH DENSITY FIBER OPTIC CABLE set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 25, 2001, Serial No. 09/888,773; and,

WHEREAS, Corning Cable Systems LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at 800 17th Street, N.W., Hickory, N. C. 28601, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully

PAGE 2: ASSIGNMENT: WARREN W. MCALPINE, WILLIAM C. HURLEY, RICHARD S. WAGMAN, JAMES L. B AUCOM, AND SCOTT A. McDOWELL TO CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC
FOR: A HIGH DENSITY FIBER OPTIC CABLE

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Warren W. McAlpine

Date: 4/19/

Richard S. Wagman

Date: 4/19/200

Scott A. McDowell

Date: 4-19-2002

William C. Hurley

Date: 4/19/02

James L. Baucom

Date: 4/24/24

PAGE 3: ASSIGNMENT: WARREN W. MCALPINE, WILLIAM C. HURLEY, RICHARD-S. WAGMAN, JAMES L. B AUCOM, AND SCOTT A. MCDOWELL TO CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC
FOR: A HIGH DENSITY FIBER OPTIC CABLE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF CATAWBA

On this 20 day of _______, _____, _____, personally before me came Warren W. McAlpine, William C! Hurley, Richard S. Wagman, James L. Baucom, and Scott A. McDowell, known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

My commission expires

2-17-2007

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public, North Carolina
County of Lincoln
Tammie B. MoFarland
My Commission Expires 2/17/2007

PATENT

REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0542